

Inland Regional News

Inland Bird Banding Association

Officers

President

Donald Beimborn 1585 Oakgreen Avenue S. Afton. MN 55001

1st Vice President Ara Jane Dunlap

Route 3, Box 172 Norfolk, NE 68701 2nd Vice President

Allan Mueller 7928 Pruitt Drive Galveston, TX 77551

Secretary

Vincent Bauldry Route 4 Green Bay, WI 54303 Treasurer

Noel Cutright 3352 Knollwood West Bend, WI 53095

Board of Directors

Dorothy Flentge, 101 East Clarendon, Prospect Heights, IL 60070 Carol Rudy, W 3866 Hwy. H., Chilton, WI 53014 Gene Burns, P.O. Box 32, Jamaica, IA 50128 Vernon Kleen, Non-game Wildlife Biologist, Div. of Wildlife Resources & Natural Heritage, 605 Sta. Bldg., Springfield, IL 62706

Editors

North American Bird Bander:

Editor: Jerome Jackson Box Z, Dept. of Biological Sciences Mississippi State University Mississippi State, MS 39762

Inland Bird Banding Newsletter:

Editor: Willetta Lueshen Route 2, Box 26 Wisner, NE 68791

Illustrations: Carol Rudy W 3866 Highway H Chilton, WI 53014

Membership Secretary: Willetta Lueshen, Route 2, Box 26, Wisner, NE 68791

Inland Regional News is published quarterly in North American Bird Bander by Inland Bird Banding Association. Applications for membership, and notices of change of address, should be sent to Membership Secretary. The following classes of members will receive BOTH North American Bird Bander and Inland Bird Banding Newsletter (quarterly). Annual dues per calendar year are: Regular Member — \$8.00 U.S., \$12.00 Canada and Mexico; Sustaining Member — \$16.00 U.S., Canada, and Mexico; Life Member — \$200.00 U.S., Canada, and Mexico (in full, or \$40.00 annually for 5 years). Subscriptions (libraries and institutions) - \$10.00 U.S. Inland Bird Banding Newsletter ONLY -- \$5.00 U.S., Canada, and Mexico. For foreign rates, write to Membership Secretary.

North American Bird Bander